#### Bandhan Bank Limited | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622

Head Office: Floors 12-14, Adventz Infinity@5, BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Ref. No.: BBL/153/2024-25

July 22, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400001

**BSE Scrip Code: 541153** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

**NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK** 

Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Schedule of analysts / institutional investors meet

In furtherance of the letter bearing Ref. No.: BBL/151/2024-25 dated July 20, 2024, please find enclosed, details of the 'Bandhan Bank Earnings Call' with analysts and investors, on the performance of Bandhan Bank Limited (the 'Bank'), for the guarter (Q1) ended June 30, 2024, to be hosted by the Bank on Friday, July 26, 2024.

You are requested to take note of the above.

This intimation is being simultaneously uploaded at the Bank's website, www.bandhanbank.com.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Bandhan Bank Limited

**Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary** 

FCS: 9917

Encl.: As above



### Bandhan Bank Limited

Head Office: Floors 12-14, Adventz Infinity@5, BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091 CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 I Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 I Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: info@bandhanbank.com I Website: www.bandhanbank.com

## **Bandhan Bank Earnings Call**

Details of the earnings conference call to discuss performance of Bandhan Bank Limited for Q1FY25

## **Conference call details:**

Date: Friday, July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2024
Time: 16:30 hrs. IST. | 19:00 hrs. HK. /SG. | 12:00 hrs. London | 07:00 hrs. N.Y./Washington/Boston

# Express Join with Diamond Pass™ No Wait Time



## Or Copy this URL in your browser:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5343498 &linkSecurityString=2235b8631a

The above button has been hyperlinked for this specific conference only and should not be reused for other calls.

When using dial-in numbers, mentioned below, please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

Country	Dial-in Numbers
Universal Dial in	+91 22 6280 1208
	+91 22 7115 8286
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	800964448
Singapore	8001012045
U.K.	08081011573
U.S.A	18667462133

Look forward for you joining us on the call.

Team – Investor Relations
Bandhan Bank Limited,
investor.relations@bandhanbank.com;
www.bandhanbank.com